



SS100
Alley

DPW - Operations Division
Environmental Services - Sanitation Section
841 N Broadway Rm 620
Milwaukee WI 53202
414-286-2489 (CITY)
www.milwaukee.gov/mpw

TO OWNER/OCCUPANT
IMPORTANT NOTICE – READ CAREFULLY

RE: 1022 S. 26th street TAXKEY #: 4340154000
(ADDRESS IN VIOLATION)

A recent inspection at the above address disclosed a nuisance which, if not corrected within the time specified, may be corrected by the City and the costs thereof charged as a tax lien against the property. Failure on your part to eliminate this nuisance may also cause the issuance of a citation resulting in a forfeiture ranging from \$25 to \$500 for each day of violation per section 79-16 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances (www.city.milwaukee.gov).

You are hereby directed to correct the City ordinance violation(s) indicated below:

- 79-5-5 and/or 79-32 Return garbage/recycling carts to their storage area no later than 10pm on the day of collection.** A violation of either code shall be subject to a special charge of \$30 upon inspection. In addition, the first violation not corrected within 24hr of notification shall incur a \$40 charge. Each subsequent violation will incur a \$70 charge.
- 79-5-2 Containers shall be stored adjacent to alley or rear yard if no alleyway.** The first Violation not corrected within 5 days of notification shall incur a \$25 charge. Each subsequent violation will incur a \$60 charge.
- 79-25 Separate recyclable materials, yard waste, and/or computer and entertainment electronics from garbage containers.** The first violation not corrected within 5 days of notification shall incur a \$10 charge. Each subsequent violation will incur a \$25 charge.
- 79-5-3 Provide a clear and unobstructed path to garbage and/or recycling containers within 72hr of the last snowfall.** The first violation not corrected within 24hr of notification will incur a \$25 charge. Each subsequent violation will incur a \$50 charge.
- 79-29 Recycling containers shall be clean and kept free of contaminants/non-recyclables.** The first violation not corrected within 5 days of notification will incur a \$25 charge. Each subsequent Violation will incur a \$50 charge.

*** All violation charges not paid after 30 days shall incur a \$10 administrative fee. ***

The information below certifies that this order was served on the premises as follows:

\$30 Inspection Fee (79-5-5 &/or 79-32 only)
Posted/Inspected: 7-26-24 (Date & Time) Posted by: [Signature]

Checked for compliance: 8/2/24 (Date & Time) Ord. Compliance (corrected upon re-inspection) Ord. Violation (Not corrected/subsequent)

Comments: Remove foam inside R-Cart in Alley

R19 026377 5178485